2017 2016 2017 2016 2016–2017 2016
SEK m Q3 Q3 Jan–Sep Jan–Sep Oct–Sep Jan–Dec
Operating income
Commission income 236 227 732 684 983 934
Commission expenses –35 –32 –105 –99 –139 –133
Interest income 54 51 162 155 218 211
Interest expenses –29 –26 –81 –71 –107 –97
Net result of financial transactions 2 0 2 3 3 3
Other operating income 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total operating income 229 220 711 671 958 919

Operating expenses
General administrative costs –110 –86 –345 –283 –459 –397
Depreciation of tangible and intangible fixed assets –5 –2 –9 –6 –11 –8
Other operating expenses –10 –10 –30 –34 –44 –48
Total operating expenses before credit losses –125 –98 –384 –323 –514 –453

Operating profit before credit losses 104 122 327 348 444 465

Credit losses, net 0 0 0 –1 0 –1
Operating profit 104 122 327 348 445 465

Tax on profit for the period –15 –17 –47 –50 –63 –66
Net profit² 89 105 280 298 382 399

Earnings per share, SEK 2.97 3.53 9.40 10.06 12.78 13.45
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 2.97 3.53 9.40 10.06 12.78 13.44
Average no. shares before dilution, thousands 29,883 29,839 29,854 29,600 29,850 29,660
Average no. shares after dilution, thousands 29,883 29,839 29,854 29,610 29,850 29,682
Outstanding no. shares before dilution, thousands 29,996 29,839 29,996 29,839 29,996 29,839
Outstanding no. shares after dilution, thousands 29,996 29,871 29,996 29,871 29,996 29,908
No. shares upon full dilution, thousands 30,976 31,309 30,976 31,309 30,976 31,309

1) Corresponds to total comprehensive income in that no other total comprehensive income exists.
2) The entire profit accrues to the Parent Company’s shareholders.

SEK m Note 30-09-2017 31-12-2016
Assets
Lending to credit institutions 1 1,579 1,583
Lending to the public 2 9,917 8,175
Bonds 15,134 13,244
Shares and participations 18 5
Assets in insurance operations 87,474 75,934
Intangible fixed assets 81 62
Tangible fixed assets 25 18
Other assets 3,080 1,432
Prepaid costs and accrued income 108 164
Total assets 117,415 100,616

Liabilities and shareholders' equity
Deposits by the public 27,903 22,832